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           UPGRADATION OF KVs


3553.  SHRI NAGENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that some Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country are working up to 10th class only and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government proposes to upgrade such Kendriya Vidyalayas from class 10th to 12th;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the number and name of the schools upgraded,

State/UT-wise;

(d) the principles followed for upgradation to class 12th in Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country; and

(e) whether Deogarh Kendriya Vidyalaya, Odisha is also under consideration for the said purpose and if so, the steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a) 151 Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country have classes upto 10th only. The details are annexed.

(b) (c) & (d) Kendriya Vidyalayas are upgraded from class 10th to 12th taking into account the number of children seeking admission in any of the three streams viz.

Science, Humanities and Commerce as well as availability of adequate infrastructure.


(e) Kendriya Vidyalaya, Deogarh has been upgraded upto class-XI from the academic session 2016-17.

******


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 3553 RAISED BY SHRI NAGENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN, HON’BLE
MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT TO BE ANSWERED ON 8TH AUGUST, 2016 REGARDING
UPGRADATION OF KVs

No. Region Name of KV

1 Varanasi (5) CRPF Allahabad,No.4 Varanasi, Chitrakoot, Chero Salempur, Deoria

2 Chandigarh(7) Sec.47 (IInd Shift), Mohali, Fatehgarh Sahib, Bhunga, Bangana,
Nadaun ,  Sarahan

3 Delhi (2) Sakurbasti, Vasant Kunj

4 Mumbai (4) Manmad, Nanded, Talegaon, BSF Chakur

5 Patna (13) Araria,   Aurangabad, Banka, Bettiah, Buxar, Chapra, Darbhanga No.2,
Hajipur, Jehanabad, Jhaphan, Lakhisarai, Matihari, Sheohar

6 Ernakulam (4) Thalasser, Ramavarmapuram, Chenneekara, Mahe

7 Hyderabad(10) Guntakal, No.2 Vijayawada, No.2 Tirupati, Machilipatnam, Anantapur, Venkatagiri, Kadapa, Adilabad, Karimnagar, UOH Gachibowli

8 Silchar (5) NIT Agartala, Teliamura, Lunglei, Champhai, Tamenglong

9 Jammu (9) Damana, Kathua, Anantnag, Baramulla, Pahalgam, Aminoo, Awantipur, Amarkot, Bhikhiwind

10 Kolkata (4) Aradhpur, Bolpur, Dakshin Dinaipur (Balurghat), Krishnanagar
11 Bangalore (7) Gulbarga, K.R. Puram, Kodagu, Davangere, Shivamoga, Koppal,

Bagalkot

12 Agra (8) CTPP Chhabra, Datia, Etah, Etawah, Hathras, Lalitpur, Mahoba,
Sheopur

13 Lucknow (3) Raksha Vihar, Mati Akbarpur (2nd shift), Lakhimpur Kheri (1st & 2nd shift)

14 Chennai (3)   Rameswaram ,Thiruvannamalai, Karaikkal

15 Jabalpur (6) No.2 Chhindwara, Dindori, Garha ( Jabalpur), TFRI Jabalpur, Satna
No.2, Umaria

16 Guwahati (3) BSF Gandhinagar, Baikhunthpur, Raninaga

17 Bhubaneswar
(12)

Aska, Bhanjanagar, Dighpahandi, Jaipur, Muergabadi, Rairangpur, No.6
Bhubaneswar Mundli, No.2 Cuttack, Sonepur, Nayagarh, Kendrapara

18 Ranchi (8) Simdega, Gumla , Garhwa, No.2 Dhanbad, Godda, Sahibganj,
Bhurkund, Kurta

19 Jaipur (7) BSF Ramgarh, BSF Raisinghnagar, BSF Khauwala, Khetrinagar, No.2
AFS Suratgarh, Indrapura, Tonk

20 Gurgaon (6) Fazilka, Ubhawal, KMS Wala, SLIET, Longwal, Bhakli, Sec-25, Rohini

21 Dehradun (2) Gopeshwar, Rajgarhi

22 Ahmedabad (6)   Bhavanagar Para, AFS Darjipura, ONGC Baroda, Dahod,  Jetpur,
Godhra,  Viramgam

23 Tinsukia (7) Bokajan, Udalguri, Khonsa, Miao, Roing, Tuting, Kohima

24 Raipur (5) CISF Bhilai, Rajnandgaon, Khariar, Naupada, Malkangiri

25 Bhopal (4) Bangrasai, Burhanpur, Tikamgarh, Gail, Guna

                Total= 151

*******

